Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
12/06/2011 603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797 Page 1 of 6
DATASHEET
Rev. D
PSPW250 SERIES
90~264VAC Input Voltage
200 Watts with Free Air Convection
250 Watts with 17.1CFM Forced Air

SAFETY & EMC
Safety Standards UL/cUL UL60950-1,2nd Edition; CSA 22.2-No.60950-1-07; NEMKO EN60950-1:2006+A11
EMC Standards FCC Class B; CISPR22 Class B; EN55022 Class B; CE
 Rev. D
PSPW250 Series
250 Watts, Single Outputs
Open Frame & U-Chassis Types
AC/DC Switching Power Supplies
Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
12/06/2011 603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797 Page 3 of 6
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Output Current Output Power
Model Number (1) Input Voltage Output Voltage
Convection 17.1CFM Airflow Convection 17.1CFM Airflow
Package Type
PSPW250B1Y12O 12 VDC 16.67 A 20.84 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y19O 19 VDC 10.53 A 13.16 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y24O 24 VDC 8.34 A 10.42 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y30O 30 VDC 6.67 A 8.34 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y36O 36 VDC 5.56 A 6.95 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y40O 40 VDC 5 A 6.25 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y48O
90 ~ 264 VAC
48 VDC 4.17 A 5.21 A 200W 250W
Open Frame
PSPW250B1Y12U 12 VDC 16.67 A 20.84 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y19U 19 VDC 10.53 A 13.16 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y24U 24 VDC 8.34 A 10.42 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y30U 30 VDC 6.67 A 8.34 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y36U 36 VDC 5.56 A 6.95 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y40U 40 VDC 5 A 6.25 A 200W 250W
PSPW250B1Y48U
90 ~ 264 VAC
48 VDC 4.17 A 5.21 A 200W 250W
U-Chassis